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Course in the month of January 2025. The details are mentioned below: 
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CIRCULAR 

Venue: II year B.Sc Nursing classroom 
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Date:18h January 2025 & 25th January 2025 (Saturday) 
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Department: MGM New Bombay College of Nursing 

Name of the Co-Ordinator: Mrs. Smruti V. Parkar 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
(Deemed to be University) Grade A++' Aceredited by NAAC 

Target Audience: lllrd Semester B.Sc. Nursing 

MGM NEW BOMBAY COLLEGE OF NURSING 
sh Floor, MGM Educational Campus, Plot No. l& 2, 

Sector-|, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai 410 209. 

Venue: 3rd Floor Class room, MGM New Bombay College of Nursing 

Time: 8:30am- 5.00pm 

Date: 18th January 2025 & 25th January 2025 (Saturday) 

Value added Course 
WOUND CARE NURSING 

Duration: 16 hours (T-10hours, P- 6hours) 

ii. 

Course Objectives: This course aims to provide nursing students with knowledge on various 

iii. 

concepts of wound care & develop skill in assessment & managing the wound 

iv. 

Specific Objectives: At the end of course, the student will be able to 

V 

vi. 

vii. 

Explain the concept of wound Healing. 

Discus the phases of wound healing. 

Identify the factors affecting wound healing. 

Perform a focused skin/wound assessment 

Describe the different types of wound & wound degree. 

Know the correct selection of wound dressing material. 

Discus nurses role & responsibility in wound care. 



Date/ Time 

8.30-9am 

9.00am 
9.30am 

9.30 

10.30am 

10.30 
11.30am 

11.30 

12.30pm 

1.00 

2.00pm 

2.00 
3.30pm 

3.30pm 
5.00pm 
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Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai -410 209. 

Pre-test 

Content 

Wound & Types of wound 

-Types ofWound 

-Wound Healing 

Anatomy & Physiology of Skin Demonstration 

Phases of Wound Healing 
Factors affecting Wound 
Healing 

-Pressure Ulcer 

Assessment 

Stages of Pressure Ulcer 

-Management of Pressure Ulcer 

Wound Dressing Materials 

Classification of Wounds 

Ethical Consideration in Wound Care 

Classification 

Characteristics of Wound 

Complication 

Wound Care 

Day 1: 18.01.2025 

Definition 

Purposes 
Principles 

Teaching 
Learning 
Methods 

Lecture/ 

Lunch Break 

Lecture 

Lecture/ 

Demonstration 

Demonstration 

Self-Directed 

Learning (Fact 
Sheet) 
Self-Directed 

Learning (Flow 
Chart 

Self-Directed 
Learning (Hand 
out) 

Resource Person 

Mrs. Smruti V. Parkar, 
Assistant Professor 

MGMNBCON, Kamothe 

Mrs. Ferganzia Jubilson 
Associate Professor 

MGMNBCON, Kamothe 

Mrs. Punam Rane 

Assistant Professor, 
MGMNBCON, Kamothe 

Mrs. Manisha V. Sawant, 

Assistant Professor 
MGMNBCON, Kamothe 

Mrs. Nimi Jacob 
Assistant Professor 

MGMNBCON, Kamothe 

Ms. Tejal Karlekar, 
Tutor, NBCON, Kamothe 

Mrs. Padma Gamare, 
Assistant Professor 

MGMNBCON, Kamothe 



8.30 
9.30am 

9.30 

10.30am 

10.30 

11.30pm 

11.30 
12.30pm 

1.00 

2.300pm 

2.30 

4.30pm 

4.30 
5.00pm 
Note: 

MGM INSTITUTE OF HEALTH SCIENCES 
(Deemed to be University) Grade A++' Aceredited by NAAC 

MGM NEW BOMBAY COLLEGE OF NURSING 
^h Floor, MGM Educational Campus, Plot No. 1& 2, 
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Types of Dressing Material &Suture 
material 

-Wound Dressing Materials 

Types of Wound Dressing 

Procedure- Wound Dressing 

Wound Dressing Product 

Wound Assessment and 

Wound Assessment Tools 

Day 2: 25.01.2025 

Wounds 

Dressing Material for different types of 

Post Test 

Infection control measures & Nurses 

Role & Responsibility in Wound Care 

Course Fee: Nil 

Mrs. Snfiti V. Parkar 
Course Co-Ordinator 

Demonstration 

Lecture/ 
Demonstration 

Demonstration 

Lunch Break 

Lecture 

Self-Directed 
Learning (Mind 
map) 
Self-Directed 

Learning 
(Concept Map) 

Ms. Amita Chavan, Tutor 
MGMNBCON, Kamothe 

Registration form should be submitted on or before 17.01.2025 

Mrs. Sarika Nair 

Associate Professor 

MGMNBCON, Kamothe 

Only 25 students will be considered for the course based on early bird registration. 
Course Evaluation: Written Examination- Objective Type 

Mrs. Sanjukta Mohanti, 
Assistant Professor 
MGMNBCON, Kamothe 

Dr. Padmaja Dhawale 
Associate Professor & 

Nursing Superintendent, 
MGMNBCON, Kamothe 

Mrs. Smruti V. Parkar, 
Assistant Professor 

MGMNBCON, Kamothe 
Mr. Rohit Salunkhe 
Tutor, MGM NBCON, 

Kamothe 

Registration: Fill the registration forms available with Mrs. Smruti V. Parkar, Assistant 

Professor. 

Dr.(Mrs.) Prabh�kDasila 
Directo 0y CO 

Katothe, 
(Navi iuabai 

410 209 

ofNUrs 
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