

(Deemed University u/s 3 of UGC Act, 1956) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

MGM NEW BOMBAY COLLEGE OF NURSING

5th Floor, MGM Educational Campus, Plot No. 1& 2, Sector-1 Kamothe, Navi Mumbai – 410 209.

Ref.No: MGM/NBCON/ADM /03/01/2025

Date: 13/01/2025

CIRCULAR

New Bombay College of Nursing, Navi Mumbai is organizing a **Value-added Course** in the month of January 2025. The details are mentioned below:

• Title: Wound Care Nursing

• Target Group: IIIrd semester B.Sc Nursing

• Venue: II year B.Sc Nursing classroom

• Date:18th January 2025 & 25th January 2025 (Saturday)

• **Time:** 8:30am- 5.00pm

Mrs. Smruti V. Parkar

Course Co-Ordinator

Dr.(Mrs.) Prabha K. Dasila

Professor & Director

Tel. No.: 022- 27430141/ 0215/ 0213 E-mail: principal@mgmudn-nm.edu.in Website: www.mgmudn-nm.edu.in



(Deemed to be University) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

MGM NEW BOMBAY COLLEGE OF NURSING

5th Floor, MGM Educational Campus, Plot No. 1& 2, Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai – 410 209.

Value added Course

WOUND CARE NURSING

Department: MGM New Bombay College of Nursing

Name of the Co-Ordinator: Mrs. Smruti V. Parkar

Target Audience: IIIrd Semester B.Sc. Nursing

Venue: 3rd Floor Class room, MGM New Bombay College of Nursing

Date: 18th January 2025 & 25th January 2025 (Saturday)

Time: 8:30am- 5.00pm

Duration: 16 hours (T-10hours, P-6hours)

Course Objectives: This course aims to provide nursing students with knowledge on various

concepts of wound care & develop skill in assessment & managing the wound

Specific Objectives: At the end of course, the student will be able to

- i. Explain the concept of wound Healing.
- ii. Discus the phases of wound healing.
- iii. Identify the factors affecting wound healing.
- iv. Perform a focused skin/wound assessment
- v. Describe the different types of wound & wound degree.
- vi. Know the correct selection of wound dressing material.
- vii. Discus nurses role & responsibility in wound care.



(Deemed to be University) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

MGM NEW BOMBAY COLLEGE OF NURSING

5th Floor, MGM Educational Campus, Plot No. 1& 2, Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai – 410 209.

Date/ Time	Content	Teaching Learning Methods	Resource Person
	Day 1 : 18.0	1.2025	
8.30-9am	Pre-test		
9.00am- 9.30am	Wound & Types of wound • Anatomy & Physiology of Skin -Types of Wound	Lecture/ Demonstration	Mrs. Smruti V. Parkar, Assistant Professor MGMNBCON, Kamothe
9.30- 10.30am	 -Wound Healing Phases of Wound Healing Factors affecting Wound Healing 	Lecture	Mrs. Ferganzia Jubilson Associate Professor MGMNBCON, Kamothe
10.30- 11.30am	-Pressure Ulcer	Lecture/ Demonstration	Mrs. Punam Rane Assistant Professor, MGMNBCON, Kamothe
11.30- 12.30pm	Wound Dressing Materials	Demonstration	Mrs. Manisha V. Sawant, Assistant Professor MGMNBCON, Kamothe
	Lunch B	reak	
1.00- 2.00pm	Ethical Consideration in Wound Care	Self-Directed Learning (Fact Sheet)	Mrs. Nimi Jacob Assistant Professor MGMNBCON, Kamothe
2.00- 3.30pm	Classification of Wounds	Self-Directed Learning (Flow Chart	Ms. Tejal Karlekar, Tutor, NBCON, Kamothe
3.30pm- 5.00pm	Wound Care	Self-Directed Learning (Hand out)	Mrs. Padma Gamare, Assistant Professor MGMNBCON, Kamothe



(Deemed to be University) Grade 'A++' Accredited by NAAC

MGM NEW BOMBAY COLLEGE OF NURSING

5th Floor, MGM Educational Campus, Plot No. 1& 2, Sector-1, Kamothe, Navi Mumbai – 410 209.

	Day 2: 25.0	1.2025	
8.30- 9.30am	Types of Dressing Material & Suture material	Demonstration	Ms. Amita Chavan, Tutor MGMNBCON, Kamothe
9.30- 10.30am	 -Wound Dressing Materials Types of Wound Dressing Wound Dressing Product 	Lecture/ Demonstration	Mrs. Sarika Nair Associate Professor MGMNBCON, Kamothe
10.30- 11.30pm	Procedure- Wound Dressing	Demonstration	Mrs. Sanjukta Mohanti, Assistant Professor MGMNBCON, Kamothe
11.30- 12.30pm	Wound Assessment and Wound Assessment Tools	Lecture	Dr. Padmaja Dhawale Associate Professor & Nursing Superintendent, MGMNBCON, Kamothe
	Lunch Bi	eak	
1.00- 2.300pm	Dressing Material for different types of Wounds	Self-Directed Learning (Mind map)	Mrs. Smruti V. Parkar, Assistant Professor MGMNBCON, Kamothe
2.30- 4.30pm	Infection control measures & Nurses Role & Responsibility in Wound Care	Self-Directed Learning (Concept Map)	Mr. Rohit Salunkhe Tutor, MGM NBCON, Kamothe
4.30- 5.00pm	Post Test		1

Note:

- Only 25 students will be considered for the course based on early bird registration.
- Course Evaluation: Written Examination-Objective Type
- Course Fee: Nil
- Registration: Fill the registration forms available with Mrs. Smruti V. Parkar, Assistant Professor.
- Registration form should be submitted on or before 17.01.2025

Mrs. Smrtti V. Parkar Course Co-Ordinator Dr.(Mrs.) Prabha K.Dasila

Director

Navi Mumbe